& . UNITED STATES

‘l
- 4
-~
-

-
v
G
-

2
¢ NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, 0. C. 20555

m?;m/

N, & 7§(3f/4;5/

LTS

Babcock and Wilcox
Contract Research Division
1562 Beeson Street
Alliance, OH 44601

Attn: Mr. Mike Lukasik

Gentlemen:

Subject: Contract No. NRC-04-83-168 entitled "Integral System Test Program -
Once-Through Integral System and Multiloop Integral System Test
Components," Modification No. 7

Pursuant to the pertinent provisions of the subject contract, I hereby make
the following changes to the amounts oblicated by the parties as follows:

Article IIT - TOTAL ESTIMATED COST, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS AND LIMITATIONS,
paragraph B, Obligation of Funas.

The amounts allocated and obligated by the Institute are increased from
$459,000.00 by $367,000.00 to $826,000.00.

As a result of the foregoing, the total amounts of funds presently obligated
by the participants for the work specified in Appendix B is increased from
$13,930,195.00 by $367,000.00 to $14,297,195.00.

This unilateral letter modification, executed on behalf of the Government,

is forwarded to you in quadruplicate. Please acknowledge receipt on three

copies ana return them to this office as soon as possible. The fourih copy
is for vour files.

Sincerely,

S SR (] gy

Paul J. E eworth
Contracting Officer ‘f:fL~‘

¢c: Bruce Rytkonen, EPRI
Bruce Braga, EPRI
J. P. Sursock, EPRI

M. Young, RES gsaé% 850502
-168 PDR
RECEIVED: (S
By:/%g/m o

Title: Mgr., Contract Mgmt. Dept., CRD
Date: 5/2/85




